
Official Box Score - Final
Wisconsin at Tulsa
02/14/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Wisconsin 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 9 1 7

Tulsa 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 10 1 11

Win: Herr,Berritt (3-2) Loss: Moore,Maura (0-3) Save: Jacobson,Shelby (1)

Wisconsin 5 (6-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Bojan,Emily DH 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
13  Blomberg,Addi (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

23 Blomberg,Hilary C 3 1 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 1
7  Lewis,Kendra (DH) RF 4 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Spear,Sydney (PR/RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Showalter,Jackie 1B 4 2 1 1 0 0 7 0 0 0
45 Bark,Alivia 3B 4 1 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
2  Lucey,Danielle CF 4 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
4  King,Emma LF 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12  Wery,Addison (PH/LF) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

22 Foster,Makenzie 2B 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
1  Whidden,Kaylie (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

16  Conger,Hannah SS 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0
55 Herr,Berritt P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Jacobson,Shelby (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 5 9 5 1 2 21 6 1 7

BATTING

HR: Showalter (7th, 1 out, RBI off Moore)

TB: Showalter 4. 2-Out RBI: Lucey 2. SH: Conger. HBP: Blomberg; Bojan. GDP:

Foster.
Team RISP: 4-11.

Tulsa 2 (1-7 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Cole,Maci SS 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0
6  Glenn,Mackenzy CF 4 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 3
4  Dill,Annika RF 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
7  Skaggs,Claira 3B 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 1
13  Cabuyaban,Malia (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51  Turner,Amber C 4 1 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 0
12  Russell,Faith 2B 3 0 2 0 1 0 4 3 0 0
5  Scarborough,Aliyah 1B 4 0 1 0 0 2 6 0 0 3
3  Garcia,Madison LF 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Rouse,Elle (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

11  Moses,Daeya DH 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10  Moore,Maura P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 32 2 10 2 2 5 21 9 1 11

BATTING

2B: Russell (off Herr).
TB: Russell 3.

Team RISP: 3-9.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Cole, Russell, Scarborough). PB: Turner.

WIS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

55 Herr,Berritt (W) 4.1 8 2 2 1 4 23 22 94 65
19 Jacobson,Shelby (S) (5.1) 2.2 2 0 0 1 1 11 10 38 24

Totals 7.0 10 2 2 2 5 34 32 132 89

Inher. Rnrs: Jacobson 0/3.

GO-FO: Herr 6-3; Jacobson 4-3.

TULS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 Moore,Maura (L) 7.0 9 5 5 1 2 33 29 112 75

Totals 7.0 9 5 5 1 2 33 29 112 75

HB: Moore 2.

GO-FO: Moore 7-10.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .
First Pitch:4:57 PM. Duration:2:07.

Attendance:114



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Wisconsin at Tulsa
02/14/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Wisconsin 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 9 1 7

Tulsa 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 10 1 11

Wisconsin starters:
3/dh/Bojan,Emily; 23/c/Blomberg,Hilary; 7/rf/Lewis,Kendra; 10/1b/Showalter,Jackie; 45/3b/Bark,Alivia; 2/cf/Lucey,Danielle; 4/lf/King,Emma;

22/2b/Foster,Makenzie; 16/ss/Conger,Hannah; 55/p/Herr,Berritt;

Tulsa starters:
1/ss/Cole,Maci; 6/cf/Glenn,Mackenzy; 4/rf/Dill,Annika; 7/3b/Skaggs,Claira; 51/c/Turner,Amber; 12/2b/Russell,Faith; 5/1b/Scarborough,Aliyah;

3/lf/Garcia,Madison; 11/dh/Moses,Daeya; 10/p/Moore,Maura;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - WIS batting

Bojan,Emily hit by pitch (3-2 KBBFB).

Bojan,Emily advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Blomberg,Hilary singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-2 KSB); Bojan,Emily scored from second
base; Blomberg,Hilary advanced to second base on the throw.

Lewis,Kendra singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-0); Blomberg,Hilary scored from second base;
Lewis,Kendra advanced to second base on the throw.

WIS substitution: Spear,Sydney pinch running for Lewis,Kendra.

Showalter,Jackie flied out to lf (1-2 KBFF).

Bark,Alivia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK); Spear,Sydney advanced to third base.

Lucey,Danielle flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 1st - TULS batting

WIS position change: Spear,Sydney remains in the game at rf

Cole,Maci grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Glenn,Mackenzy infield singled in front of the plate (1-1 FB).

Dill,Annika popped up to short (2-0 BB).

Skaggs,Claira struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIS 2 2 0 1

TULS 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - WIS batting

King,Emma infield singled to the pitcher's mound (0-0).

Foster,Makenzie grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 FB); King,Emma out at 2B on the play, ss

to 2b, in a double play.

Conger,Hannah reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Cole,Maci (E6) (0-0).

Bojan,Emily lined out to the pitcher (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - TULS batting

Turner,Amber singled to left field (1-2 FKBF).

Russell,Faith singled to left center (1-2 BSKFF); Turner,Amber advanced to second base.

Scarborough,Aliyah struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS).

Garcia,Madison singled up the middle (0-0); Turner,Amber advanced to third base; Russell,Faith advanced to

second base.

Moses,Daeya walked, RBI (3-2 BBKFBFB); Turner,Amber scored; Russell,Faith advanced to third base;

Garcia,Madison advanced to second base.

Cole,Maci popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 FKBFB).

Glenn,Mackenzy reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-2 KF); Garcia,Madison out at third base, 3b
unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIS 0 1 1 1

TULS 1 3 0 3



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - WIS batting

Blomberg,Hilary hit by pitch (2-2 KKBB).

WIS substitution: Lewis,Kendra pinch hitting for Spear,Sydney.

Lewis,Kendra reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-1 BKB); Blomberg,Hilary out at second base, 2b
to ss.

Showalter,Jackie popped up to second base (0-0).

Bark,Alivia singled to left field (1-0 B); Lewis,Kendra advanced to second base.

Lucey,Danielle singled to short (1-2 BKK); Lewis,Kendra advanced to third base; Bark,Alivia advanced to second

base.

WIS substitution: Wery,Addison pinch hitting for King,Emma.

Wery,Addison fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-1 KBB).

Bottom of 3rd - TULS batting

WIS position change: Lewis,Kendra remains in the game at rf

WIS position change: Wery,Addison remains in the game at lf

Dill,Annika grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Skaggs,Claira singled up the middle (2-2 FBFB).

Turner,Amber lined out to rf (0-2 KF).

Russell,Faith doubled to right center (1-2 SFBF); Skaggs,Claira advanced from first base to third base.

Scarborough,Aliyah struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIS 0 2 0 3

TULS 0 2 0 2

4th Inning
Top of 4th - WIS batting

Foster,Makenzie struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS).

Conger,Hannah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 SF).

Bojan,Emily grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKKB).

Bottom of 4th - TULS batting

Garcia,Madison grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 FB).

Moses,Daeya struck out looking (2-2 BBKFFK).

Cole,Maci grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIS 0 0 0 0

TULS 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - WIS batting

Blomberg,Hilary flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBF).

Lewis,Kendra infield singled to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B).

Showalter,Jackie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 BK); Lewis,Kendra out at second base, ss to 2b.

Bark,Alivia singled to right field (1-2 KBK); Showalter,Jackie advanced from first base to third base; Bark,Alivia

advanced to second base on the throw.

Lucey,Danielle singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (0-1 K); Showalter,Jackie scored; Bark,Alivia
scored from second base; Lucey,Danielle advanced to second base on the throw.

Wery,Addison flied out to cf (2-2 BKBS).

Bottom of 5th - TULS batting

WIS defensive substitution: King,Emma replaces Wery,Addison at lf

Glenn,Mackenzy grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 FK).

Dill,Annika infield singled to short (3-2 BBKFFFB).

Skaggs,Claira reached on an error by Conger,Hannah (E6) (1-0 B); Dill,Annika advanced to second base.

Turner,Amber singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Dill,Annika scored from second base; Skaggs,Claira advanced

to second base.

TULS substitution: Cabuyaban,Malia pinch running for Skaggs,Claira.

WIS pitching change: Jacobson,Shelby replaces Herr,Berritt.

Russell,Faith reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 KB); Cabuyaban,Malia out at third base, 3b
unassisted; Turner,Amber advanced to second base.

Scarborough,Aliyah singled to center field (3-1 BBKB); Turner,Amber advanced to third base; Russell,Faith
advanced to second base.

TULS substitution: Rouse,Elle pinch hitting for Garcia,Madison.

Rouse,Elle reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 BBFKFF); Russell,Faith out at third base, 3b

unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIS 2 3 0 1

TULS 1 3 1 3



6th Inning
Top of 6th - WIS batting

WIS substitution: Whidden,Kaylie pinch hitting for Foster,Makenzie.

TULS substitution: Skaggs,Claira replaces Cabuyaban,Malia at 3b, batting 4th.

TULS substitution: Garcia,Madison replaces Rouse,Elle at lf, batting 8th.

Whidden,Kaylie walked (3-2 KBKBBFB).

WIS substitution: Foster,Makenzie pinch running for Whidden,Kaylie.

Conger,Hannah sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-1 F); Foster,Makenzie advanced to second base.

Bojan,Emily flied out to cf (2-2 BFKFB).

Blomberg,Hilary fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-2 KF).

Bottom of 6th - TULS batting

WIS substitution: Blomberg,Addi replaces Bojan,Emily at rf, batting 1st.

WIS position change: Lewis,Kendra now playing dh from rf

WIS position change: Foster,Makenzie remains in the game at 2b

Moses,Daeya flied out to rf (1-1 BK).

Cole,Maci flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Glenn,Mackenzy singled through the right side of the infield (0-0).

Dill,Annika struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIS 0 0 0 1

TULS 0 1 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - WIS batting

Lewis,Kendra grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 FBB).

Showalter,Jackie homered to deep left field, RBI (2-2 KBKFB).

Bark,Alivia flied out to cf (0-0).

Lucey,Danielle struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS).

Bottom of 7th - TULS batting

Skaggs,Claira grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0).

Turner,Amber grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Russell,Faith walked (3-2 KBBBFB).

Scarborough,Aliyah popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-2 BKKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WIS 1 1 0 0

TULS 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Wisconsin at Tulsa
02/14/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Wisconsin 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 9 1 7

Tulsa 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 10 1 11

Wisconsin starters:
3/dh/Bojan,Emily; 23/c/Blomberg,Hilary; 7/rf/Lewis,Kendra; 10/1b/Showalter,Jackie; 45/3b/Bark,Alivia; 2/cf/Lucey,Danielle; 4/lf/King,Emma;

22/2b/Foster,Makenzie; 16/ss/Conger,Hannah; 55/p/Herr,Berritt;

Tulsa starters:
1/ss/Cole,Maci; 6/cf/Glenn,Mackenzy; 4/rf/Dill,Annika; 7/3b/Skaggs,Claira; 51/c/Turner,Amber; 12/2b/Russell,Faith; 5/1b/Scarborough,Aliyah;

3/lf/Garcia,Madison; 11/dh/Moses,Daeya; 10/p/Moore,Maura;

Top of 1st - WIS batting

Bojan,Emily hit by pitch (3-2 KBBFB).

Bojan,Emily advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Blomberg,Hilary singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-2 KSB); Bojan,Emily scored from second base; Blomberg,Hilary advanced
to second base on the throw.

Lewis,Kendra singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-0); Blomberg,Hilary scored from second base; Lewis,Kendra advanced to second base
on the throw.

WIS substitution: Spear,Sydney pinch running for Lewis,Kendra.

Showalter,Jackie flied out to lf (1-2 KBFF).

Bark,Alivia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK); Spear,Sydney advanced to third base.

Lucey,Danielle flied out to rf (0-1 K).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - TULS batting

Turner,Amber singled to left field (1-2 FKBF).

Russell,Faith singled to left center (1-2 BSKFF); Turner,Amber advanced to second base.

Scarborough,Aliyah struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS).

Garcia,Madison singled up the middle (0-0); Turner,Amber advanced to third base; Russell,Faith advanced to second base.

Moses,Daeya walked, RBI (3-2 BBKFBFB); Turner,Amber scored; Russell,Faith advanced to third base; Garcia,Madison advanced to second
base.

Cole,Maci popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 FKBFB).

Glenn,Mackenzy reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-2 KF); Garcia,Madison out at third base, 3b unassisted.

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 5th - WIS batting

Blomberg,Hilary flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBF).

Lewis,Kendra infield singled to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B).

Showalter,Jackie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 BK); Lewis,Kendra out at second base, ss to 2b.



Bark,Alivia singled to right field (1-2 KBK); Showalter,Jackie advanced from first base to third base; Bark,Alivia advanced to second base on the

throw.

Lucey,Danielle singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (0-1 K); Showalter,Jackie scored; Bark,Alivia scored from second base;

Lucey,Danielle advanced to second base on the throw.

Wery,Addison flied out to cf (2-2 BKBS).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - TULS batting

WIS defensive substitution: King,Emma replaces Wery,Addison at lf

Glenn,Mackenzy grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 FK).

Dill,Annika infield singled to short (3-2 BBKFFFB).

Skaggs,Claira reached on an error by Conger,Hannah (E6) (1-0 B); Dill,Annika advanced to second base.

Turner,Amber singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Dill,Annika scored from second base; Skaggs,Claira advanced to second base.

TULS substitution: Cabuyaban,Malia pinch running for Skaggs,Claira.

WIS pitching change: Jacobson,Shelby replaces Herr,Berritt.

Russell,Faith reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 KB); Cabuyaban,Malia out at third base, 3b unassisted; Turner,Amber advanced
to second base.

Scarborough,Aliyah singled to center field (3-1 BBKB); Turner,Amber advanced to third base; Russell,Faith advanced to second base.

TULS substitution: Rouse,Elle pinch hitting for Garcia,Madison.

Rouse,Elle reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 BBFKFF); Russell,Faith out at third base, 3b unassisted.

1 R, 3 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 7th - WIS batting

Lewis,Kendra grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 FBB).

Showalter,Jackie homered to deep left field, RBI (2-2 KBKFB).

Bark,Alivia flied out to cf (0-0).

Lucey,Danielle struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Wisconsin at Tulsa
02/14/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Wisconsin 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 9 1 7

Tulsa 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 10 1 11

WISCONSIN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #13 Blomberg, Addi
#3 Bojan, Emily

rf 0

3

0

1

0

0

0

0

2 #23 Blomberg, Hilary c 3 1 1 1

3 #7 Lewis, Kendra
#32 Spear, Sydney

dh 4

0

0

0

2

0

1

0

4 #10 Showalter, Jackie 1b 4 2 1 1

5 #45 Bark, Alivia 3b 4 1 2 0

6 #2 Lucey, Danielle cf 4 0 2 2

7 #4 King, Emma
#12 Wery, Addison

lf 1

2

0

0

1

0

0

0

8 #22 Foster, Makenzie
#1 Whidden, Kaylie

2b 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #16 Conger, Hannah ss 2 0 0 0

Totals 29 5 9 5
Runs 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 5
Hits 2 1 2 0 3 0 1 9
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 7

WIS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

55 Herr,Berritt (W) 4.1 8 2 2 1 4 23 22 94 65
19 Jacobson,Shelby (S) (5.1) 2.2 2 0 0 1 1 11 10 38 24

Totals 7.0 10 2 2 2 5 34 32 132 89

Inher. Rnrs: Jacobson 0/3.

GO-FO: Herr 6-3; Jacobson 4-3.

HBP PB L1

*

G5-3

*

F8

*

1B LS
1RBI

HBPOUT

*

F8

*

FF2

*

1B8
1RBI

FC4-6 1B 1OUT

*

G3U

*

F7

*

P4

*

FC6-4 HR 7
1RBI

G5-3

*

1B 7 1B5 F8

*

F9

*

1B6 1B LS K

*

1B 1OUT

*

FF2

*

F8

*

6-4-3

*

K

*

BB

6 G4-3

*

SH5-4

*



Wisconsin at Tulsa
02/14/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Wisconsin 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 9 1 7

Tulsa 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 10 1 11

TULSA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Cole, Maci ss 4 0 0 0

2 #6 Glenn, Mackenzy cf 4 0 2 0

3 #4 Dill, Annika rf 4 1 1 0

4 #7 Skaggs, Claira
#13 Cabuyaban, Malia

3b 4

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

5 #51 Turner, Amber c 4 1 2 1

6 #12 Russell, Faith 2b 3 0 2 0

7 #5 Scarborough, Aliyah 1b 4 0 1 0

8 #3 Garcia, Madison
#20 Rouse, Elle

lf 2

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

9 #11 Moses, Daeya dh 2 0 0 1

Totals 32 2 10 2
Runs 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
Hits 1 3 2 0 3 1 0 10
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 1 3 2 0 3 1 1 11

TULS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 Moore,Maura (L) 7.0 9 5 5 1 2 33 29 112 75

Totals 7.0 9 5 5 1 2 33 29 112 75

HB: Moore 2.

GO-FO: Moore 7-10.

G4-3

*

P8

*

G6-3

*

F7

*

1B

*

FC5U G4-3

*

1BRS

P6

*

G5-3

*

1B6E K

*

K

*

1BMI G3U

*

1B 7 L9

*

1BMI
1RBI

G6-3

*

1B 7 2B5 FC5UOUT

*

BB

K

*

K

*

1B8 P4

*

1BMIOUT

*

G6-3

*

FC5U

BB
1RBI

KL

*

F9

*


